LR

LIVESTOCK RESEARCH

RESEARCH g ;

o e, WorldFish
%F Livestock and Fish

CGIAR

AMENDMENT AGREEMENT
ADDENDUM NO.5 DATED 25% July 2016
To the

PROGRAM PARTICIPANT AGREEMENT (PPA) DATED 12t JULY 2013
FOR THE CRP “More meat, milk and fish by and for the poor -CRP 3.7".

Between

And

International Livestock Research Institute, an international
research institute with headquarters in Nairobi, Kenya P.0 Box
30709-00100 Uthiru, Old Naivasha Road and co-hosted by the
Government of Ethiopia in Addis Ababa P.0 Box 5689, Addis
Ababa (LEAD CENTER)

WorldFish Jalan Batu Maung, Batu Maung, 11960 Banyan Lepas,
Penang, Malaysia (PROGRAM PARTICIPANT)

Previous Amendments

Amendment 1:

Amendment 2:

Amendment 3:

Amendment 4:

Dated 11 November 2013 - Amended the PPA to make budgetary
provisions for the 2013 Annual Work Plan and revised Annex 4a
(Annual Activity Plan)

Dated 9 June 2014 - Amended the PPA to make budgetary provisions for
the 2014 Annual Work Plan and revised Annex 4a (Annual Activity
Plan) and Annex 4c (Theme Leader Indicative Budget 2012-2014
and Theme Leader Annual Budget [to be developed as needed] and
included an additional financial reporting requirement for the Program
Participant to list details of its bilateral projects.

Dated 22 June 2015 - Extended the PPA from 1 January 2015 to 31
December 2016 and amended the 2014 Annual Work Plan and revised
Annex 4a (Annual Work Plan 2014 for WorldFish - Additional
Activities) and included an additional Annex 4d (Annual Work Plan
2014 for Multi -Year for WorldFish 2014-2016). In addition, the
amendment included revision to the Management of Intellectual Assets
and Donor Acknowledgment.

Dated 5 August 2015- The Lead Centre disbursed USD 265, 493 to the
Program Participant to undertake work detailed in the revised Annex 4a
(Annual Work Plan 2016 for WorldFish) and included a budget for the
services of a WorldFish Flagship Leader for Flagship 2- Animal Genetics
and, Breeding as detailed in the revised Annex 4C: Flagship Leader

Annual Budget 2015-WorldFish.
% ] i ‘,’:

5™ AMENDMENT: {73

' I;u:i"pos"b; (;f“"the amendment: Following Amendment No. 2 dated 9th

Amendment 5:

14t April 2015 of the PIA (Program Implementation Agreement)
between the International Plant Genetic Resources Institute (IPGRI) and
ILRI, ILRI shall receive funding allocation for 2016 to be disbursed to the
Program Participant; therefore, the Parties have agreed to FURTHER
AMEND the PPA as follows:



A. Clause 2.3 (Grant) NOW
includes the following
additional clause

B. Clause 2.4 (Disbursements)
NOW includes the following
additional clause)

List of Annexes:

2.3 (g) Subject to receipt of funds from the
Consortium, The Lead Center obligates USD
977,500 (US Dollars Nine hundred and seventy-
seven thousand five hundred) as detailed below:

CRP Budget (Figures in
USD)

Window 1 /Window 2 977,500

funds for base 2016

allocation

Total Budget 977,500

The budget will be used to undertake the work
detailed in the revised Annex 4a: Annual Work
Plan 2016 - WorldFish showing additional
outputs for WorldFish based on Revised Annex
4b: Program Participant Indicative Budget
2015 and 2016 for WorldFish. The Grant may be
modified upon a written notification from the
Lead Centre to the Program Participant, after
discussion with the Program Participant.

2.4 (f) Upon signature of this Amendment No. 5,
funds to execute the Annual Work Plan 2016 shall
be disbursed to the Program Participant on a pro-
rata basis as funds are received from the Fund
Office/System Management Office

o Revised Annex 4a: Annual Work Plan 2016 - WorldFish and attached hereto.
o Revised Annex 4b: Program Participant Indicative Budget 2015 and 2016 -

worldFish attached hereto

2. All other terms of the PPA and subsequent amendments to the PPA shall remain unchanged.

3. This Amendment No.5 to the PPA is retrospective from 1st January 2016 and shall become

effective on the last date of signature.

SIGNED by the Parties authorized Representatives: N
: )
. Qimmy Smith Nigel Preston
gég}vDirector General, Director General
WorldFish

International Livestock Research Institute

Date:___ 4t }"\Ltjxuj( 2olk

Date:_ 6 Must 206




vr9°'T9€ES :[D10)

<\2 SS19410

vr9°T9ES (0IAI0)IG/EM
0s :pund 99

(5,0005) 126png |

|

‘suieyo anjena 1281e1 ayj o |
1143Usq JO so1Isouselp pue saulddeA panosdiul Jo mau oy "

pue siayauessal Aesse aisouselp pue auiddea .

|
s309dso.d ay3 uielsadse Jo jew ‘usisap o} Slainjoejnuew __

Aq asn Joj s|euslew pue 3duspiAd ‘s|elsy pay pue yiom |

ESEon._m_ Y3no.4y) ‘21e43U3D :Z'T SSRIAIY JO 123sn|

;mmum_m:mm 10} yijeay ysi uo Jaded Adijod yeuq :I'z'T
Pa8s Pa1sa1-4Dd JO sanss| Alaal|ap pue ssadde uo Jaded leuinor/uoday 'zt
sanss| Alajes ysij uo Jaded pamalral saad auQ HUlrds s

TT SSRINIY 40 3Ny

Aayes pooy pue yijeay ysiy anoadwi 1107 4M

v¥9T9ES (0101

V/N :$13420

Pr9°TIES 01A0IG/EM
0$ :puny o)

_ (5,0008) 33bpng

sajqeanlag

~ bue yijesy co;m_zaoﬁ_ |EunUy :T°T S3IHARDY Jo 2snp

uonduasag

Ayages pooy |

HSI4AT40M - 9T0ZC veld }JOM [enuuy — By Xouuy pasinay

YSIJPIMOp,

Usi3 pue 3o3sann

ND WYEDDEd
LBELELEN]

dvI9d
2R
f

H: uz{umwx J_U_U.me>3

_N:_



suolluaAIalUl Juawaseuew palsad3ns pue
“oedwi 21wouoda Suipnjaul acuepiodwi Jo aseasip Suidiawa uo uonedlgnd/iodal [ealuyda

AJanijap sa21A3s Y)eay [ewiue 3jqeunb3 T'¥'T M

ysape|3ueg 40} suollUaAIa1U| JuaWadeuew palsadins

pue ‘edwi 3jwouoda Sulpnipul asuenodwl Jo aseasip Buidieaws uo uonedlgnd/uodal [ealuYdes Ly v'T
ainynoenbe 3|eas-jjews uj pasn sonpoldd yi|esy Jo uolien|eas uo Jodal [eauyaal Iyt

ysape|dueg 1o} Auanoe annsousdelp pue Suipjing Anoeded uo 10dad $s8430Ud (I'p'T

pPa3s 4dS pue ¥Yod Jo saiepdn 3y3 aaueyus 0} s1npoid UolEINUNWWOD Y &' T

'u0I831 eISY YINO0S 3yl Ul pue ysapejSueg UIylim UOIIBUIWSSSIP JapIm Joj 1aded pauies| suossa] -3¢’

Aaniap
921A43S Y1|eay [ewiue 3jgelnba poddns €10y "4M

Zrr'o6zs (ool

V/N :$12430

££6°06TS :[01310(1/EM

602665 ‘pund 93

e j (5.0005) 32bpng

‘Buideaspue) Jsupsed pue sjuawaguelle [euolINIISUL JO
SJUBWISSISSE PISEQ-IIUIPIAY ‘Bul|2POW JIWOUOII-01D0S
quawdolaaap 1npoud ;m:Eﬁ $921AJ3S pue s1anpoud
y1jeay [ewnue o} suleyd anjea 1951e] Ul SISWIEY 10} SS3IDL
a1enbape pue ajgennba ainsu3 :$a13IARIY O 131sSN|)

1S0Y puUe JUIWUOIIAUD
2JN}N2 Ul Sawolqosdiw SuizZIajorIRYD 104 S|00} YNQ? JO asn uo uodal |eauyds) AT'ET
(uysape|3ueg 1dA33)

uawidojaaap audoea pue saisoudeip pides uo yiom uo} |esodosd yaueasas auQ XT'E'T
ysape|3ueg ‘sauiddeA Usi} JO UOIIEN|EAD pial} U0 Woday :M'T'E'T

s3|qesanl2g

A R

saueA ysiy dojanaq :Z v "4M
uondudsag _



UM S3LISYDIBY SN3jINU OM] 0] pPaie|aJ S3IHIAII0E UORUIWASSIP pue Buipaslq uo Joday °g 7 _
ysape|Sueg
ui died pue ysy jlews ‘eide|i} 10 SWI)sAs UOIJeUIWSSIP UO S30d3) OM] 1O BUQ :q°E'7
Ysapej3ueg pue sauiddijiyd aya ui eidejn paauap- 1419 pue 1419 jo uondope uo Lioday ‘e'g'z g

UOIJBUIWIDSSIP
J0 1U31Xd pue JUNOWe 3y} Pue ‘SUlBJIS M3U JO

9seajaJ 0} Jo1id SWaISAS UOIIBUILLIDSSIP SSISSY €719V M

648065 ‘(0101 |
V/N siay30 |
648065 :|D4310]1g/EM |
: 0s :pund 9 |

ua>mm_ ul m_amE paaoiduwi ui des _u_m_> _u:m >ucm_u_tm :o:uz_oo.a uo toamm_ PTT

1dAB3 ul aul| BSSEQQY JO T UOIIRIBUDS Jo uoldnpoud ayy uo uoday :p'z'z

ysape|3ueg ui died Jaa|is jo suone|ndod aseq
30 Uoneaud ayy Joj suonendod Japunoy Jo UoNEPIIOSUOD 3Y) UO uoiedlgnd pue Loday 7 z |
ysape|dueg ur wesSoud Juswanoidul h
S12uad ej1ed jo uonendod aseq e Jo JuswysiqeIss 2yl uo uoneosgnd pue oday :q'7'z ﬁ

ysape|dueg ‘(eyyo. oaqeq ‘nyoy) sainads

88 ueipu Jolew oy EEmo‘a EmEmR:aE, mu;m:wm 2y uo co;mu__nsa pue toamx ey |

£59°629°TS :pio]

V/N :s13410

9ZE68€ TS [01310)1G/EM
. Leg0ves ipund 9)

m_am_; ul co_um:_E._Bwu X3S mc___ob:n_u mwcmm uo uonedlgnd ;317

eueyo pue ysape|3ueg 1dAS3 ul sanads ysiy palaie)
10} mEm._moE Juawanosdwi 21383us8 Jo uodNPOIIUI 3Y) 104 A8a1ea3s ay3 uo toamm ere

SWwalsAs asn pue >._m>__wo €T SANIARIY Jo ._Bm:_u

BISY pue edl)y ul sa1dads aunynoenbe 1a8iey
pue dued ‘eidejn panoadwi Ajjesnaua8 dojaasg 1710V 4M _

sadA 1-psaig |
_puesujens mnmm:m_ _um>o._n_E_ 1T°T SANIAIY 40 ._mﬁz_u

Juawanosdwi 2138uas 1oy
SHeJy pue sapads ysiy 1931ey |enuajod ssassy 119V 4M

Y£0Z°0¢s ‘|10
V/N 518410

0S :(D4310[Ig/EM
L0¢ omm P bp) |

mm_n_mgm>__ua

JUBWISSASSY |
~8wousy pue >w8mbm Emum>m 1T mwa.>_uu< i0 Jasny

:o_wn_._umwo



676 7ES ([DI0L
V/N 513410
0S0°0ES “101210/19/EM

668FS :pund 9

*531103150d34 JO WJ0) Ul Suipasy

Ysl} pue 31J15e30U0W ‘QUBUIWNI INOGE UOIIBWLIOJUI
SAISU3Y3.dwod 3pincid pue Ysi4 pue }201SaAl]

‘puoAag pue ‘UlynMm $10553204d 101935 Ireand pue
si93npoud ‘sisuoiyioed Juswdo|anap ‘SiaYdieasas 0}
SIUIBIISUOD PIJ) JO SISA|BUE 21LIOU0I3-01205 pue Juiduejeq
uollel pue suoIu3AIRIUI Pa3) JO uoneziyioud ‘SoBUdIS
Ajddns-puewap nm.& J0 sa1ewlsa ‘sisAjeue Ayijenb paay
ysi pue duisegouow ‘Queujwing 10§ 5|00} JO 135 e sapiaoid
pue sdojanap 1ey1 yuomiau e pue wioyield ASojouyday

‘(daed J3AjIS pue g)3e) ‘nyoy) died 10} |00 JBINI|OW U0 UoREeIgNd X't T
"B|OJAl 10} 5|00} JB[NI3|OW UO UONEdIqNd :Q'¥'T

P33} B UIBJUIEW PUB 31B31) iT°E SIIARIY JO Ja1sn|)

saads aunynoenbe ul Juawanosdwi
$2119Ua3 151SSe 0] 5|001 J1Wwouad dojaAsq 719V 4M

IryT6S 0304
V/N 513410

0S :|D43101g/EM
Typ'T6S :pund 93

SWSAS uonewIojul
pue sa18ojouydal ysnoiypiealq iy z S2IIAIDY JO 131sn|D)

,. 1dA33 ‘eide|n _Mu,:vmmm >=_mmm m:_u:fmoa Saliaydley | ales WH pue suoyod |euoielado g 4

mw_ﬂm.__ﬂ_:__mﬂ : _

uonduasag #



962695 {0104 |
V/N :s13430 ﬁ

05 :(04310/1g/EM |
962695 :pun4 93 |

Ysopej3ueg ui Ayjenb pasy ysij uo 3j21Le YSIHPJIOA :0°Z°E ‘
ysape|3ueg ‘Alijenb paay ysiy uo jenuey tu'z e

pue ujeid Jouadns yum sdoid Jappos-pas}-pooy ‘saseloy m
1UBI314 3N 324N0SaJ pue asodindinw J0 UCIeUIWSSSIP |
Pue Sulpaaiq ‘uo1d3as YSnouy) ssewolq Jappoy pue
P23} alow apinoid pue dojsaaq €€ S3INARIY JO J21SN|)

[suuosiad ||1w paay jo Aideded [eauyda3 Suipjing ysSnouyy

(uspnis Qyd) ysapejdueg ui

$4921]13494 PUE spasj ysly Jo 3sn WJey-uo ay) uo A1ols 30|q auo pue saded yoieasal auQ N'7'E
10V peaa4 ysape|sueg ay3 Jo uonejuawajdwi jo 1oedw) ay) SuizAjeue odau uonenjeay 'z’
1dA33 ‘ainynoenbe ui 51821|13434 pue spaay uo Jiodal [B2IUYI3] USIHPIOM I'T'E

1dA33 ‘aunynaenbe ui asn uazijiay pue SPe3) U0 saul|spIng Jawled Y7’

ysapejsueg ui uonanpoid ysiy paseasoul
P23} ysiy Auljenb saysiy pue 3500 mo| Jo sadAy uo apie sejndod v RS

0} 31NqLIU0I jey]

pa3j ysiy |ejoJsawwod jo Ayjenb sacadw (1o 4M0

S4921|133)

PUE Spaaj JO asn wJey-uo Jo Adusdiya anosdw| (€7 19Y 4M

51aip ainyndenbe
J0 uonenuuoy pue guissadosd ayl anosdw :z-10Y 4M

£T0°/6S ‘10301 |

V/N iS43410 |

£€0°E8S [p1230/19/EM |

i ‘ _ 086EISipUn9)

ysape|3ueq ‘sad1nap pjay-puey Suisn sjuaipasul Jo Suiuaaids _

10} 3sn Jisyy pue sjuaipaJdul pasy ysy Joj suonenba Sy|N uo uonedgnd eiq RTE |
sjus1paJdul pue sa1ddns pasy ysiy a4niny 4oy _

M.m_o_umum_as_.wm‘m ysape|3ueg ui soueuss puewsp Ajddns-ysy a24niny uo ton_w‘_ Apnis "_U.H.m,_

sajqeJanljag

‘SUOI12eSUBI] 11213p 0} sh|dins paay 1oddns

01 S)ayJew 13ppoy JO Juawa3eInodus pue JuswaAoiduwi
pue Suissadosd pas) ‘uoneasssald Jappoy pue paay
‘S1uauINu Suriwig 1Isow pue Aj3sod Jo uonelo|e payadie)
‘Buiduejeq uonel pue uonejuswa|ddns 11ews ‘soleuads |
puewsp-Ajddns pas) y3noiys saunosas pasy sjqejiee
40 9sn Jan1aq 3upjew suondo ‘4o uoiejusw|dwi

PUB ‘U0 YdJeasay :Z'€ S3NIAIDY 40 Ja1sn)

$]00) pue Suilapow ABojouyda) pasd :T19Y 4M

uonduasag



spuod ysiy Jo diYSI2Umo PaIapuad Jo UoIULSP U0 JBLYG (Y T}

(indino

[eqo|d 01 UOIINQIIIUOD) SUIBYD 3NJBA YSI) PUE }D01S3AI| Ul S3Nss| 1apuad o sisayjuAs uo jaug ey
1dAB3 ur uieyd anjea ysi ay3 ul sansst Japuad Suidiswa uo Jaug Ity

ysapej3ueg ul suteyd an|ea ysiy ayl ui sansst Japuad 8uiBiawa uo Jaug YTy

sISAjeuy uieyd anjeA ysij palesdajul 1apuald uo apiye jeulnor 81y

ysope[dueg JUSWSSISSE UIBYD SN|BA YSIj WEIISUMOP uo Hoday 4T’y

ysape[3ueg JU3WSSISSE UBYD 3N|BA YSI} WEIIISUMOp paladie] Joj 11|00l paldepy @' T’

uleyd an|eA ysiy
Ul Y2Jeasal uleyd anjeA pue Japuad 1onpuod TV "4M

7S9°0£8S P01
V/N 13410

Z00°965S :101310[19/EM
z59veTs ‘puni 9

suoneAouul uisiwoid AJauspl pue yaieasas
Juduodwod wa3sAs 10NpUO) (T { SAUAIY JO 1915N|D

ysapejdueq 4o} syuaipai3du) pasy ysij uo podas [B21UYID] DT EE

ysape|dueg

‘pa3y ysiy 4oy ABojouyaal Buissanold ueiq pue sysny 221 U0 odal 3dile Jeindod Q' T'E'E
1dAZ3 u1 youeasas spaay ysiy 40y |esodosd Suipund e gegg

syeJ} JuPaIBul Py ysiy anoidw 1510y 4M

wsiuediooldiw

pue s||32 pazisayjuAs onou 3p pue s123sul ‘Ied|e Se yons
$32.1N0S3J Paaj) [BUOIIUSAUOIUN WOJY PUR S|3aNjoIq pue
SSauisng 0J8e WOJ) $92IN0S3J PI3) [SA0U ‘SlIEl] JI3PPO}

sajqelanljaq

uonduasag




m&&m\? ain3napnbo pajoibajui fo buiisay ay Jo ,‘&Smmc_ ay1 uo sadod bupriop 'zt
ubjd Juawisanu) ainynaonbo Jood-oi4d :b'z'p

SwajsAs ain3napnbo siaanpoid Jood-0ud Jof ooy d'zy

(Apn3s anipipdwos pup 3533) a4n3naonbo s1aanpoid Jood-oud uo jiodas jO21UY23] (0°7'
ubmsy ul (b3U330d 31n3IN20NLD UO LIOd3J JUBWISSISSY (U b

saliaystf afiN 1addn Jo Juawissasso uipy) anjop ayl uo uonnagnd Wy

1dAB3 ‘sariaysif ajiy 4addn ay1 fo Juawissassy Uiy anioA ayl uo 0dad [p21uYyd3] 'z
1dAB3 ur apouy ysif aya ur siajpsajoym Jo ajou 3yl uo 14odai D3Iy N7

1dABb3 uy utbyd anjoa ysif anyj ay3 uo Jadogd Iz'p

1dAB3 ur utpyd anioa ysif anj) uo 1odas (pIYIAL T Y

SISAjouD Uiy anipa 1ajIn3a. ysif ajpw fo synsa. uo 1odaJ [021UYD2] Y7

JuswdojaAap uley anjea oy}

saniuniioddo Suisal pue SuiAjnuapl pue 3dAS3 ul sureyd
anjeA saliaysy aunided pue aunjjndenbe jo syusawses
pue SpueJ)s |BIDAIS JO SasAjeue uleyd anjeA :9 19y 4M

SCEOETS Ip10)

/N :$43410

851°0/S :|04310(1g/EM
£98'655 Puny 93 |

ysapojbung pup pisauopuy
U1 103235 24n3{napnb ay} Uy JUaWIaMOdWa JIWOU0I3 S,U3LOM U0 110da. SISBYIUAS W'D’ Tt |

SWwajsAs a1n3napnbo upISaUOPU| Jo JUAISSISSD 3142 3fi] UO 3)2114D [DUINOS TP
Yysapojbuog uj uoiIddo yiomawnif 77 uo sadnd T
Al10qojb ainynapnbo Jof yiomawnif w7 uo sadod bupiopy T p

(Usapej3ueg ui uonepijea yum) pjoyasnoy ayy i S|enpIAipul
Aq uondwnsuod ysiy 1oj SI03LIIPUI SO 335 Y1IM ASojopoyisw uo saded Supjop ue Ty

(SYV d¥D yum) suonuaniziul

P1e4831Ul-19puad UleYd BN|eA YSI) UO P3UIBI| SUOSS3| 4O SISAYIUAS UO SJDIME [eUINOf we' 'y
sjuawadsinbai siawnsuod

lood 0} puodsaJ 1ey3 SUleYd anjea pue swalsAs uoidnpoud ainjjnoenbe uo saded :y'1'y
Ysape|Sueg 1oy uejd JuawiIsaaul ainjndenbe siawnsuod 10od-oig ;'S Ty
ysape|3ueg ‘exeyq ui uondwnsuod ysij ueqsn uo saded lewinor ;8 1y |

N N S R A

suteyd anjep ayy 4oy sasexded uonUIAIBIUI

pajeudajul jo Juswdolanap pue udisap ay: Suiping

SISAjeUB SWISAS 10NPU0) 7't SIINARIY JO JSISh|D
BISY Ul SwalsAs uoianpoud
aJnyndenbe ul Juswiamodwa JJWOU0Ia S,UsIoM

Suleyd anjeA ysuy ui Juawssasse Ajljiqeuleisns oA
8)1| pue (¥D1) JusWSsasse 32A 31 1INPUO) {7 1DV 4M

Uo $31pnis ased anlesedwod 1PNPUO) S 10V 4M

'sjenpiaipul Ag uonndwnsuod
ysiy 1oy sio3edipul pue A3ojopoyiaw dojanaq (€ 19V 4M

ysope|Sueg
ul uoidwNSU0I yYsy JaWwnsu0d J0od-o4d SSBSSY :7'19V 4M

sa|qeJaAljag

uonduasag



()8

1dA33 ul suonuanaiul J31e1ad ysiy dn Buijeds soy jesodoud Suipund °¢

1dA33 ul sdnou8 jie1ad ysiy [ewoul yum siopd

129-153( JO $3W02IN0 [e}IUl pue uolejuawa|dwn Jo uonidudsap Suluieluod uodad Jouoq 'z
1dA33 ui suapie1as ysiy Joy sainpow Suiulesy g sjenuRW Sadndeld uawaseue 1s3g T

uoiiepijea pue 3unojid 19g-15ag 1712V 4M

(s921A49s pue sindul 03 ss300e panoidwi 10} S|POW UOISUIIXS 1210

pue |2pow 13pIn0Id 301AI3S [eD07 4O uonepijea pue 1o)id Suipnjoul) ysape|8ueg ui JusWssasse
Uleyd an|eA ysij ayl wWody paijiluapi 19q 1s9q aAllew.ojsues}-u1apuasd T pue pajeidajul
-19puad T 1se?) 1e 40 530j1d JO S3WO0IIN0 [BRIUl pue uoeluawa|dwi Sunuawniop uoday ‘T

uleyd an|ea ysij ysape|ueg
31 Ul SUOIIUBAISIUI 13 1534 JO 3UNO|Id :T°1V 4M

V8674295 [010)

V/N :Si3Y10

Ir'€90°CrSS D4310/18/EM
I26°585 ‘pund 9

SUOIIUANIRIUI

(WId d4D yum)

s0110u33s pupwap-Ajddns ysif uo piquinz puo ysapoibung Jof faiig Aajod pawiquwo?) :n'zp
(WId d4D yum) ysapojbupg uj saibaznais pup suondo

1uawisanul Abojouydal pup solinuads pupwap-Ajddns ysif asmnf uo sadod Buniom 17y
(riom Wid 442 Burioddns) 1i0das 950z 01 ysi4 1adod Buryiom uiof v szt

120-153q Suiiepijea pue Sunojid T'§ SAIANDY JO 431sNn|)

Buljapow oeuads puewap-Alddns ysid 12 10v 4M

sajqesanl2q

uonduasag



TT

uleyo anjea
ysl ysspe|8ueg Joy 8uidedspue| Jauried pue juawssasse Ayoeden Suijess ayy uo woday 'z

"3dAZ3 U1 Juswanosdwi HA aunynaenbe

104 (s30edwi pajepdn) s8IAIOE SINYIYIS/SYIQI!
40 1uBWISSasse 1oedw] aNURUO) (9-10Y 4M

SSNIAIIIE SINVIYLS/SYIAIII Y3 Jo Juswssassy 1oedw| ay) 01 Buluieliad jaseieq ‘T

9ti'0ETS :|p30L |

V/N :S13410 |

LEL'ETTS :[DI210/IG/EM |

60£9TS :pun4 9)

1dA33 u suopzeziuediQ Jaanpoud ysi4 1oy salSarels 3ulp|ing Auoeded uo uaded Supuiop ' |
1dA33 u) swuoped uoneaouu; aunynaenbe uo 3|2ILe jeudnor 'y

1dA33 ul (69) ulens esseqqy 40 uoneUIWASSIP psnuiuod pue 1dA33 ul suawey

Ysij J0 Bujuiesy adjjoeld JuawaSeue 1sag panuiiuod Jo uonejusws|dwi uo podal Jouoq ¢
1dAS3

ul SpJepuels uonesyilied aunynaenbe eide|n Jo 4032as ayeAld Ag ayeldn uo Jodal Jouoq 'z
1dA33 u1 ainynoenbe eide)y Joy spaepue)s U0l '

ysapej8ueqg pue 1dAS3

urJawnsuod ysij Jood ay1 yoeal 131139 03 S|9POW J3|1EIAI |RIIUI0M UO M3IASI ainessy 'z
ysape|3ueg pue

1dA33 ‘suawinsuod ysiy 40 JoiAeyaq uondwnsuod pue uoneseda.id pue Buiseysind uo poday ‘T |

o oo ., 1.3

1B SUOIlBAOUUI UIBYD 3NjeA JO UOIBIUBWRIdW) 1S 1Y 4/

3uluies|
uolnjewiojsuel] Uleyd an[eA :€°S SAIIAIIY JO J3lsnp)

1dA33 ul ajedS

ysape|3ueg
pue 3dA33 ul suswinsuod Jood 4oy sjapow ainynaenbe
404 suoIjuUaAIBIUL 139 1584 JO Bunojid :q°€ 19V 4M

CT9°8TIES ‘Ibjos

V/N $13410 ,

[292L2s p1a10/ig/em |

166075 :pund 99
1dA33 ‘uemsy u1 Buissaooud ysiy jo Sunojid

pue aimnoenbe ;siaonpoud 1ood-oid jo Sunopd uo uoneswnIop yum uodal Jouoq T

3|eas 1e
31UAIDY JO JAISN|)

suoneAouul Jo uoneuaws|dw) :z'g s

uemsy ul 3uissadoud ysiy pue ainjjnaenbe

sa|qesanljag |

s19onpoud Jood-o04d :8unojid 199-1s9g €19V 4M

uondudsag



Revised Annex 4B: Program Participant Indicative Budget 2015 and 2016 — World Fish

Year ILRI CIAT WorldFish ICARDA Mgmt. and TOTAL
Strategic
Investment
Fund
2015 7,031,449 1,253,000 1,205,000 | 478,000 2,932,551 12,900,000
2016 5,727,106 1,016,300 977,500 | 387,600 2,211,494 10,320,000
TOTAL 12,758,555 2,269,300 2,182,500 865,600 5,144,045 23,220,000

12




